TREASURER’S CERTIFICATE
| hereby certify that the foregoing constitutes the Hutchinson County Treasurer’s Report for the period
JUNE 2022. This report was prepared for the purposes of comparing and reconciling the actual balances

of the county’s cash accounts and investments to its general ledger for the period stated.

Respectfully submitted,

Kathy Sargent, County Treasurer

July 8, 2022



Fund

General

Motor Vehicle

Court Technology
Courthouse Sec.

Reg. of Voters

Records Man.

Law Library

Adult Probation
Community Correction
Juvenile State

Court Reporter
Juvenile Special

Child Support

Juvenile Title IVE
Records Archive

Co. Atty. Check Fee

D. A. Check Fee

D. A. Forfeiture

Sheriff Forfeiture

D C Records Man.
Special Road

Lateral Road

CC Ct. Records Preservation
Dist. Ct. Records Preservation
Airport

Museum 81 County
Juvenile Grant C

Drug Court

Sheriff LEOSE
Constable #2 LEOSE
Constable #1 LEOSE
Court Facility Fund
Language Access
County Jury

Judicial Education &Support

Rescue Plan 2021

Combined Receipts and Disbursements

June

Borger InterBank

Bank Balance

6/1/2022

21,253.63
251.06
490.43

630.94
2,145.14
2,791.29

347.29

869.88
0.10

(513.21)
4,790.00
347.84
356.13
33,657.83
186.02

1,801.10

273.43
146.02
6.80
30.00

“mrunnnntnicninnndintnintn iAW

Receipts

1,577,212.10

336.31
1,522.37
2,530.00
1,286.78

56,206.20
14,067.00
27,223.50
819.02
322.57

3,054.18
0.10

618.49
375,807.30
3,246.66
839.24
73,522.05
15,687.95
3,582.00

641.13
276.79
353.47

75.00

2,201,301.50

Disbursements

$
$
S
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
s
$
$
$
$
s
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
s
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$

(1,593,970.64)

(531.32)
(1,945.50)
(2,530.00)
(1,917.72)
(56,206.20)
(4,283.01)
(18,159.83)
(1,166.31)

(322.57)

(3,924.06)

(105.28)
(380,597.30)
(3,594.50)
(1,195.37)
(83,180.84)
(15,873.97)
(3,582.00)
(1,801.10)

(914.56)
(387.81)
{353.13)
{105.00}

Total Bank Balance

$

Jun-22

(2,201,301.50)

“vnrniinnrnnuoyinuvtononnanoainrncndr NNV WMLV DN

Bank Bal.
6/30/2022

4,495.09
56.05
67.30

11,929.13
11,854.96

52,443.91



FUND

General

Special Road
Courthouse Security
Adult Probation
Juvenile Dept.
Community Correction
Co. Attorney

81 Museum

Record Archive

Airport

Lateral Road

Reg. Of Voters

Law Library

D. A. Check Fee

D. A. Forfeiture

Court Reporter

Child Support

Sheriff Forfeiture Seizei
Juvenile Special

Court Technology
Dist.Clk. Rec. Mgmt.
Motor Vehicle Inventory
CC Ct. Rec. Preserve
Dist.Clk. Rec. Preserve
Drug Court

Court Facility

Sheriff LEOSE

Con#2 LEOSE

Coni#1 LEOSE
Language Access
County Jury

Judicial Education&Sup

BEGINNING
BALANCE
6/1/2022

13,090,044.41
898,940.94
17,540.27
154,206.73
45,325.47

27,929.46
76,774.75
160,281.30
181,162.72
67,491.26
4,100.17
26,333.83
6,087.34
1,728.36
12,912.15
107.79
2,092.43
28,275.24
66,548.75
55,032.06
2,106.31
234,935.83
100,064.02
29,871.84
2,443.48
1,661.12
554.65
538.56
836.37
1,151.07
265.00

TOTAL OF ALL TEXPOOL FUNDS

Rescue Plan 2021

1,675,800.89

DEPOSITS
TEXPOOL

350,487.09
1,111.74
1,986.59

36,420.88
1,770.87

37.74
110.81
4,149.11
261.24
91.25
2,537.33
1,129.66
B.17
227
1,184.06
0.00
2.80
248.53
621.51
7.15
2.81
2,602.25
1,331.07
39.80
918.16
2.07
0.72
0.71
389.07
354.82
105.37

2036983.09

WITHDRAWALS
TEXPOOL

(1,025,965.33)
(355,817.30)

(10,626.74)
(7,409.50)

(15,518.14)

(112.57)

(55,039.21)

(3,458.20)

(167,821.00)

ENDING
BALANCE
6/30/2022

12,414,566.17
544,235.38
19,526.86
180,000.87
39,686.84

27,967.20
61,367.42
164,430.41
191,423.96
67,582.51
6,637.50
27,463.49
6,095.51
1,730.63
14,096.21
107.79
2,095.23
28,411.20
67,170.26
0.00
2,109.12
237,538.08
101,395.09
26,453.44
3,361.62
1,553.19
555.37
539.27
1,225.44
1,505.89
370.37
14,241,202.32

3,445,062.98



